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Q1. Voters in your legislative district will be electing a state senator and two 

members of the state Assembly this November. If the election for state 
senator were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Jeff Van Drew, the 

Democrat 
242 48.4 57.7 57.7 

  Mary Gruccio, the 
Republican  

104 20.9 24.9 82.6 
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Q1 COMBINED. Voters in your legislative district will be electing a state senator and two 
members of the state Assembly this November. If the election for state senator were held 

today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid 
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Q3. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Mary Gruccio, or are you not 
familiar with her? Is that: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 
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Q4 & LEAN. You can vote for any two candidates in the election for state Assembly. If the  
election were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Democrat Rob Andrzejczak 199 26.6



LD1                                                                         5 
 

Q5. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Rob Andrzejczak, or are you 
not familiar with him? Is that: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Very favorable 
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Q7. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Robert Campbell, or  
 are you not familiar with him? Is that: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 
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Q9. If the election for New Jersey governor were held today, would you vote for: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

Phil Murphy, the Democrat 182 36.3 43.3 43.3 

Kim Guadagno the 

Republican 

133 26.5 31.7 75.0 

Or some other candidate?  32 6.5 7.7 82.7 

NOBODY 1 .2 .2 82.9 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 68 13.6 16.2 99.1 

REFUSE 4 .7 .9 100.0 

Total 419 83.9 100.0  
Missing System 81 16.1   
Total 500 100.0   
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Q10. What is the one most important issue to you personally in the New Jersey state  
 elections? 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid PROPERTY TAXES 66 13.2 15.7 15.7 
  TAXES (GENERAL) 57 11.4 13.5 29.2 
  PENSIONS/BENEFITS 30 6.0 7.2 36.4 
  JOBS 22 4.4 5.2 41.6 
  HEALTH CARE/OBAMACARE 21 4.2 5.0 46.7 
  TAXES (INCOME) 20 4.1 4.8 51.5 
  EDUCATION FUNDING 16 3.2 3.8 55.3 
  ECONOMY 14 2.8 3.4 58.7 
  BUDGET 12 2.4 2.9 61.6 
  EDUCATION (GENERAL) 11 2.2 2.6 64.2 
  SENIOR CITIZEN 

PROGRAMS 
9 1.8 2.1 66.4 

  ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL 
WARMING 

9 1.8 2.1 68.5 

  ROADS/INFRASTRUCTURE 8 1.5 1.8 70.4 
  CHRIS CHRISTIE 8 1.5 1.8 72.2 
  EDUCATION (K-12) 7 1.4 1.6 73.8 
  IMMIGRATION 6 1.3 1.5 75.3 
  DRUGS 6 1.2 1.4 76.8 
  TAXES (SALES) 5 1.1 1.3 78.0 
  CORRUPTION 3 0.7 0.8 78.8 
  MINIMUM WAGE 3 0.7 0.8 79.7 
  ABORTION 3 0.6 
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Q14. How would you rate President Donald Trump's job performance: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Excellent 72 14.4 17.2 17.2 

Good 82 16.4 19.6 36.8 

Fair 60 12.0 14.3 51.2 

Or poor? 196 39.3 46.8 98.0 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 8 1.5 1.8 99.8 

REFUSE 1 .2 .2 100.0 

Total 419 83.9 100.0  
Missing
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Q17. A proposal to amend the New Jersey Constitution will be on the ballot this election. The 
proposal would require that any money received by the state in actions against polluters be used 

only to repair environmental damage or to protect natural resources. Funds from these 
settlements could not be used for general budget purposes. If the election were held today, would 

you support or oppose this amendment? (INCLUDING THOSE LEANING EITHER WAY) 
 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 
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D1. Which category describes your age: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

18 to 29 41 8.1 8.1 8.1 

418.1

8.1

8.1






